26,00,00,000/- divided into 2,60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- 

divided into 3,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each with the approval of shareholders 

in the EGM held on 20th July, 2024. 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital 

The company has allotted 38,46,139 (Thirty-Eight Lacs Forty-Six Thousand One Hundred 

Thirty-Nine) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) under Preferential 

issue on 25th July, 2024 and the Paid-Up Capital of the Company is Rs. 28,32,27,570/- 

divided into 2,83,22,757 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each as on 31st March, 2025.